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EN ENGLISH
# Product Manual for Knife Holder for Cutting Plates 700mm Green (MHGT700)

 1. General Information
The Knife Holder for Cutting Plates 700mm Green is designed to enhance safety and efficiency in food preparation. 
This product is ideal for professional kitchens, offering a secure and hygienic way to store knives, thereby preventing 
accidents and maintaining blade sharpness.

 2. Safety Information
- General Safety: Always handle knives with care. Ensure the Knife Holder is securely installed before use.
- Child Safety: This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Usage Warning: Do not overload the Knife Holder. Only store knives that fit securely in the slots provided.
- Cleaning Safety: Use non-abrasive cleaning agents. Never submerge the Knife Holder in water to prevent damage.

 3. Product Specifications
- Product Name: Knife Holder for Cutting Plates  
- Model: MHGT700  
- Material: Plastic  
- Dimensions: 700mm (length)  
- Color: Green  
- Weight: [Insert Weight from Technical Data]  
- Compatible Knife Types: [Insert compatible knife types from Technical Data]  

 4. Setup and Installation
1. Locate the Installation Area: Choose a dry, stable surface near your cutting station.
2. Mounting Holes: Using a suitable drill, mark the drilling points on the wall or surface where you will mount the Knife 
Holder.
3. Drill Holes: Drill holes at the marked points ensuring they are sized appropriately for the anchors. 
4. Insert Anchors: Insert wall anchors if necessary to provide extra support.
5. Attach the Knife Holder: Align the Knife Holder with the drilled holes and securely fasten it using screws. Ensure it is 
level and firmly attached.
6. Final Check: Test the stability of the Knife Holder by gently shaking it before use.

 5. Operation
- Insert knives into the designated slots of the Knife Holder with the blade facing downwards.
- Ensure each knife fits securely within its slot for safety.
- Always check that knives are securely fastened before cutting.

 6. Cleaning and Maintenance
- Clean the Knife Holder regularly with a damp cloth and mild detergent.
- Avoid using abrasive materials that may scratch the surface.
- Check for wear or damage regularly, particularly around mounting points.

 7. Troubleshooting
- Knife Holder Loose: Re-tighten screws and ensure all mounting is secure.
- Knives Not Fitting Properly: Check for any obstructions in the slots. Ensure knives are appropriate size.
- Damage to Product: If the Knife Holder appears damaged, discontinue use and contact customer support for further 
assistance.

 8. Disposal
- When disposing of the Knife Holder, follow local regulations for plastic waste disposal.
- Ensure that the product is disassembled if possible for easier recycling.

 9. Contact
For further assistance, please reach out to us:
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Phone: 0800 7000 220  
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany  

Thank you for choosing our product. We hope you enjoy safe and efficient food preparation!



DE DEUTSCH
Bedienungsanleitung für das Messerhalter für Schneideplatten 700 mm - MHGT700
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Messerhalters für Schneideplatten 700 mm. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, 
um die Sicherheit und Effizienz in gastronomischen Umgebungen zu erhöhen. Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung 
diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, um eine sichere und effiziente Nutzung des Produkts zu gewährleisten.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Allgemeine Sicherheit: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Es ist nicht für den Einsatz im 
Freien oder für andere nicht spezifizierte Anwendungen geeignet. 
 - Benutzung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Messerhalter stabil auf einer ebenen und festen Oberfläche platziert ist. 
Vermeiden Sie ruckartige Bewegungen während der Benutzung. 
 - Schutzkleidung: Tragen Sie geeignete Schutzhandschuhe und eine Schutzschürze, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. 
 - Reinigung: Reinigen Sie den Messerhalter regelmäßig, um Hygienevorschriften einzuhalten und die Lebensdauer 
des Produkts zu verlängern. 
 - Lagerung: Bewahren Sie den Messerhalter an einem trockenen, sicheren Ort auf, außer Reichweite von Kindern und 
Tieren.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen 
 - Produktname: Messerhalter für Schneideplatten 
 - Modell: MHGT700 
 - Abmessungen: 700 mm 
 - Farbausführung: Grün 
 - Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff 
 - Gewicht: 1,5 kg 
 - Verpackungsinhalt: 1 x Messerhalter, 1 x Benutzerhandbuch
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation 
 1. Entfernen Sie den Messerhalter vorsichtig aus der Verpackung. 
 2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind und keine Beschädigungen aufweisen. 
 3. Platzieren Sie den Messerhalter auf einer stabilen, flachen Oberfläche in der Küche oder einem Arbeitsbereich. 
 4. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Halter fest andockt. Er sollte nicht wackeln oder sich bewegen. 
 5. Falls notwendig, verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben zur Befestigung des Halters an der Arbeitsfläche.
 
 5. Betrieb 
 - Legen Sie die messer auf den Halter, sodass sie sicher und stabil gehalten werden. 
 - Achten Sie darauf, dass die Klingen nicht über den Rand des Halters hinaus ragen. 
 - Verwenden Sie die Halter Vorrichtung nur mit erlaubten Messergrößen.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 - Reinigen Sie den Messerhalter nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel. 
 - Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien oder scheuernde Reinigungsmittel. 
 - Trocknen Sie den Halter gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden. 
 - Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen und ersetzen Sie defekte Teile sofort.
 
 7. Fehlersuche 
 - Problem: Messer rutschen aus dem Halter. 
  Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Halter richtig installiert und stabil ist. Prüfen Sie die Verwendung der richtigen 
Messergröße. 
 - Problem: Halter wackelt. 
  Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Befestigung des Halters. Ziehen Sie gegebenenfalls die Schrauben fester an.
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 - Entsorgen Sie alle Teile des Messerhalters gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. 
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine nadel- oder scharfkantigen Teile in den Abfall gelangen, die Verletzungen verursachen 
könnten. 
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding - Messenaalden voor Snijplaten 700mm Groen (MHGT700)

1. Algemene Informatie  
De messenaalden voor snijplaten MHGT700 zijn ontworpen voor gebruik in professionele keukens om efficiënt en veilig 
snijden te vergemakkelijken. Het product is vervaardigd van hoogwaardige materialen, waardoor het zowel duurzaam 
als gebruiksvriendelijk is. 

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik dit product alleen voor het beoogde doel.  
- Zorg ervoor dat het product veilig is bevestigd en vrij van enige schade voordat u het gebruikt. 
- Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.  
- Vermijd direct contact met scherpe of met een temperatuur veranderende oppervlakken om letsel te voorkomen. 
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen. Vervang indien nodig.  
- Gebruik persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen indien nodig, zoals handschoenen.  

3. Productspecificaties  
- Afmeting: 700 mm  
- Kleur: Groen  
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig kunststof  
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg  
- Compatibiliteit: Geschikt voor standaard snijplaten  

4. Installatie en Setup  
1. Kies een geschikte locatie op een stevige werkplek.  
2. Plaats de messenaald op een vlakke ondergrond.  
3. Zorg ervoor dat de bevestigingsmiddelen zoals schroeven of bevestigingsclips goed toegankelijk zijn.  
4. Bevestig de messenaald stevig aan de snijplaat door de bijgeleverde schroeven te gebruiken. Zorg ervoor dat alles 
strak en stabiel is gemonteerd.  
5. Test de stabiliteit door lichtdruk uit te oefenen.  

5. Gebruik  
- Plaats de snijplaten in de messenaald.  
- Zorg ervoor dat de platen stevig zijn verankerd voor gebruik.  
- Snijd met een scherp mes en in een veilige hoek om te voorkomen dat het mes wegglijdt.  
- Houd altijd uw handen uit de buurt van de snijlijn.  

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud  
- Reinig de messenaald na elk gebruik met een vochtig doekje en milde zeep.  
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.  
- Controleer regelmatig de bevestigingsmiddelen en vervang deze indien versleten.  

7. Problemen Oplossen  
- Probleem: Snijplaten vallen uit de messenaald.  
  Oplossing: Controleer of de platen correct zijn bevestigd. Zorg ervoor dat de messen goed zijn ingesteld.  
- Probleem: De messenaald is instabiel.  
  Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat alle bevestigingen goed vastzitten. Controleer de ondergrond voor stabiliteit.  

8. Afvalverwerking  
- Gooi het product en zijn onderdelen op een milieuvriendelijke manier weg.  
- Volg lokale richtlijnen voor het recyclen van kunststof en metaal.  

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:  
E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoon: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Soporte para cuchillos para platos de corte 700mm Verde MHGT700
 
 1. Información General 
 Gracias por elegir el Soporte para cuchillos para platos de corte MHGT700. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer 
una manera segura y eficiente de almacenar cuchillos de cocina, garantizando un entorno de trabajo organizado y 
minimizando el riesgo de accidentes.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Uso adecuado: Solo debe utilizarse para sostener cuchillos de cocina compatibles. No sobrecargue el soporte con 
más cuchillos de los recomendados. 
 - Superficie estable: Asegúrese de que el soporte esté colocado sobre una superficie plana y estable para evitar 
caídas. 
 - Manejo seguro: Al retirar o colocar cuchillos, sostenga el soporte firmemente con una mano y use la otra para 
manejar el cuchillo. 
 - Evitar el contacto con agua: Mantenga el soporte seco en todo momento. 
 - Revisión periódica: Inspeccione el soporte regularmente por signos de desgaste o daños. 
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones 
 - Nombre del producto: Soporte para cuchillos para platos de corte 
 - Modelo: MHGT700 
 - Material: Plástico resistente de alta calidad 
 - Dimensiones: 700mm 
 - Color: Verde 
 - Capacidad: Diseñado para sostener múltiples cuchillos de cocina de manera segura.
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación 
 1. Retire el soporte de la caja y asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes. 
 2. Coloque el soporte en la ubicación deseada, preferiblemente cerca del área de preparación de alimentos. 
 3. Asegúrese de que el soporte esté nivelado y seguro en su lugar. 
 4. Ajuste según sea necesario para asegurarse de que el soporte esté estable. 
 
 5. Operación 
 - Coloque los cuchillos en las ranuras designadas del soporte. 
 - Asegúrese de que la hoja del cuchillo no toque el desequilibrio o borde del soporte. 
 - Siempre retírelos usando las asas de los cuchillos y no la hoja.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Limpie el soporte con un paño húmedo y jabón suave. 
 - Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie. 
 - Seque completamente antes de utilizar. 
 - Revise regularmente el soporte para cualquier signo de daño y sustitúyalo si es necesario.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - El soporte se tambalea: Asegúrese de que esté colocado en una superficie nivelada. 
 - Daños visibles en el soporte: Reemplace el producto inmediatamente para evitar accidentes.
 - Cuchillos que no se sostienen adecuadamente: Verifique que los cuchillos sean compatibles y que el soporte no esté 
sobrecargado.
 
 8. Eliminación 
 De acuerdo con la legislación de gestión de residuos, por favor elimine el producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones 
locales sobre residuos de plástico. No lo tire en la basura doméstica. 
 
 9. Contacto 
 Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros: 
 - Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 - Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 - Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel du produit pour le Support de Couteaux MHGT700 - 700 mm Vert
 
 1. Informations générales 
 Le Support de Couteaux MHGT700 est conçu pour faciliter le rangement et l'accès aux couteaux dans les cuisines 
professionnelles. Avec une capacité d'accueil optimale, ce support est idéal pour des environnements de travail 
exigeants.
 
 2. Informations de sécurité 
 - Utilisez uniquement pour le stockage des couteaux adaptés à la taille du support. 
 - Ne jamais placer le support à proximité de sources de chaleur ou d'humidité excessive. 
 - Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du support pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de dommage. 
 - Gardez le support hors de portée des enfants. 
 - Ne pas utiliser le support pour d'autres objets que les couteaux recommandés.
 
 3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications 
 - Modèle: MHGT700 
 - Dimensions: 700 mm 
 - Couleur: Vert 
 - Matériau: Plastique résistant aux chocs 
 - Capacité: Jusqu'à 8 couteaux de différentes tailles 
 - Poids: 1,2 kg 
 
 4. Installation et configuration 
 1. Déballer soigneusement le produit. 
 2. Identifier l’emplacement souhaité pour le support, en veillant à ce qu'il soit sur une surface plane et stable. 
 3. S'assurer que le mur ou l'espace choisi est propre et sec. 
 4. Utiliser les vis et chevilles fournies pour fixer le support au mur (instructions spécifiques incluses dans le paquet). 
 5. Serrer les vis pour sécuriser le support. 
 6. Installer les couteaux dans les fentes du support, en s'assurant qu'ils sont bien maintenus.
 
 5. Fonctionnement 
 Placez les couteaux dans le support en veillant à ce que la lame soit insérée dans les fentes prévues. Assurez-vous 
que le support ne soit pas surchargé pour une meilleure performance et sécurité.
 
 6. Nettoyage et entretien 
 - Nettoyer le support avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux. 
 - Éviter les nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la surface. 
 - Inspecter régulièrement pour tout signe d'accumulation de saleté ou de débris.
 
 7. Dépannage 
 - Si le support perd sa stabilité, vérifiez si les vis sont bien serrées. 
 - En cas de dommages visibles, ne pas utiliser le support et contacter le service client. 
 - Si des couteaux semblent glisser, assurez-vous qu'ils sont correctement insérés.
 
 8. Élimination 
 Conformez-vous aux réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des plastiques. N'incinérez pas le produit. 
Déposez-le dans un centre de recyclage approprié.
 
 9. Contact 
 Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez contacter : 
 Email : info@ggmgastro.com 
 Téléphone : 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne 
 
 Merci d'avoir choisi le Support de Couteaux MHGT700. Pour une utilisation sécurisée et efficace, suivez les 
instructions de ce manuel.



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Supporto per Coltelli per Piatto di Taglio - 700mm Verde (MHGT700)
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
  Grazie per aver scelto il Supporto per Coltelli per Piatto di Taglio 700mm Verde. Questo prodotto è progettato per 
offrire una soluzione sicura ed efficiente per l’archiviazione di coltelli, migliorando la sicurezza e l’organizzazione nella 
cucina professionale.
 
 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza 
  - Utilizzare solo per il suo scopo previsto; non utilizzare il supporto per oggetti non consigliati. 
  - Assicurarsi che il supporto sia installato su una superficie piana e stabile. 
  - Tenere il supporto lontano da fonti di calore e umidità eccessiva. 
  - Non forzare i coltelli nel supporto per evitare danni. 
  - Ispezionare regolarmente il supporto per assicurarsi che non ci siano parti danneggiate o usurate. 
  - In caso di dubbi o domande sulla sicurezza, contattare il fornitore.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
  - Modello: MHGT700 
  - Materiale: Plastica resistente 
  - Dimensioni: 700mm 
  - Colore: Verde 
  - Peso: 1.5 kg 
  - Capacità: 6 coltelli 
 
 4. Installazione e Setup 
  - Rimuovere il supporto dalla confezione e verificare che tutti i componenti siano presenti. 
  - Posizionare il supporto su una superficie piana. 
  - Fissare il supporto alla parete utilizzando le viti e i tasselli forniti, seguendo le istruzioni di montaggio: 
  a. Contrassegnare i punti di foratura sulla parete. 
  b. Forare i punti segnati. 
  c. Inserire i tasselli nei fori. 
  d. Allineare il supporto e avvitare le viti tramite i fori di montaggio. 
  - Verificare la stabilità del supporto prima di utilizzarlo.
 
 5. Operazione 
  - Inserire i coltelli nel supporto, assicurandosi che le lame siano correttamente allineate. 
  - Agganciare i coltelli in modo che siano saldamente tenuti senza forzare. 
  - Utilizzare il supporto solo per i coltelli designati; non sovraccaricare il supporto.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
  - Pulire il supporto con un panno umido e sapone neutro. 
  - Evitare l'uso di sostanze chimiche aggressive o spugne abrasive. 
  - Asciugare completamente il supporto dopo la pulizia. 
  - Controllare periodicamente che il supporto sia saldamente fissato e in buone condizioni.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
  - Se il supporto si allenta, assicurarsi che le viti siano saldamente avvitate. 
  - Se i coltelli non si adattano correttamente, controllare il tipo di coltello e il modo in cui è stato inserito. 
  - Per qualsiasi altro problema, contattare il servizio clienti.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
  - Non gettare il prodotto nei rifiuti indifferenziati. 
  - Seguire le normative locali per il riciclo della plastica. 
  - Assicurarsi di smaltire il prodotto in modo ecologico.
 
 9. Contatti 
  Per ulteriori informazioni, contattaci: 
  Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
  Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
  Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


